You

YouGov / The Sun Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1579 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th September 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London ';is:tzf M'w:;::s’ North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 1579537442 111 189 | 766 ] 813 | 188 | 399 | 540 |452] 900 | 679 202 513 338 388 137

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose Britain playing a greater military
role in...?
Bringing an end to the war in Syria
Strongly support 22 | 20 21 21 34 | 27 17 22 21 23 21| 21 23 20 23 19 24 21
Tend to support 30 | 38 31 34 21 | 30 30 26 29 31 33| 33 27 30 32 31 27 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 52 58 52 55 55 57 47 48 50 54 54 54 50 50 55 50 Sill 53
Neither support nor oppose 16 | 14 18 13 14 | 13 19 18 18 15 14| 15 17 14 16 15 17 15
Tend to oppose 12 | 11 13 17 7 11 13 16 9 11 14| 14 10 12 12 13 10 15
Strongly oppose 10 9 9 4 14 | 12 9 4 8 12 12 9 11 11 10 10 9 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 22 20 22 21 21 283 22 20 17 23 26 23 21 23 22 23 19 26
Don't know 10 7 8 11 9 8 12 14 16 8 5 8 12 12 7 13 12 6
Stabilising Iragq and Libya
Strongly support 18 | 17 19 17 27 | 24 13 18 15 20 20| 18 19 19 20 16 19 15
Tend to support 31 | 37 31 39 24 | 32 30 25 31 30 34| 33 28 30 32 31 29 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 49 54 50 56 51 56 43 43 46 50 54 51 47 49 52 47 48 50
Neither support nor oppose 19 | 19 22 13 18 | 15 23 25 19 19 17| 18 20 17 18 19 21 18
Tend to oppose 13 | 12 13 17 9 11 14 16 12 12 13| 15 10 12 13 13 11 16
Strongly oppose 9 9 8 3 15| 11 8 4 8 11 11 8 11 10 10 9 9 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 22 21 21 20 24 22 22 20 20 23 24 23 21 22 23 22 20 27
Dontknow 9 | 7 7 11 7]l6 12 |13 15 8 4| 7 12| 12 7 12 10 6

How well or badly do you think David Cameron has handled the
European refugee crisis?

Very well 4 8 2 2 5 5 4 2 5 4 5 4 5 6 6 3 3 2

Fairly well 17 | 30 6 14 19 | 16 17 11 13 17 22| 19 14 13 18 16 16 19

TOTAL WELL 21 38 8 16 24 21 21 13 18 21 27 23 19 19 24 19 19 21
Neither well nor badly 27 | 34 18 32 27 | 26 27 28 26 25 29| 26 27 31 27 26 25 23
Fairly badly 20 | 17 26 33 18 | 20 20 17 25 19 19| 22 19 16 21 18 25 17
Verybadly 25 | 5 43 18 25 | 27 23 28 20 30 23| 24 26 25 22 27 24 31

TOTAL BADLY 45 22 69 51 43 47 43 45 45 49 42 46 45 41 43 45 49 48
Don't know 7 6 4 2 6 4 10 14 11 5 3 5 10 9 6 9 6 8
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Britain has let in some refugees and migrants fleeing areas of
war, persecution and other local hardships but fewer than some
other European countries.
Do you think Britain should admit new refugees/ migrants in each
of the following categories
Refugees fleeing the war in Syria
Britain should admit higher numbers than recently 36 | 29 51 49 7 38 35 53 42 33 29| 44 26 31 35 35 40 a4
Britain should keep the numbers coming here about the same 24 | 29 21 24 27 | 25 23 23 21 23 28| 24 24 23 25 25 22 26
Britain should admit lower numbers than recently 13 | 17 7 10 20 | 13 12 3 9 16 16| 10 16 14 15 12 11 9
Britain should not let anyone from this group come here atall 14 | 16 8 5 35| 16 13 3 8 20 18| 12 17 13 14 18 14 10
Don't know 13 9 13 12 11 9 16 19 21 8 9 10 16 19 12 11 12 11
Refugees fleeing conflict or persecution in other countries like
Libya, Iraq or Eritrea
Britain should admit higher numbers than recently 28 | 19 42 33 4 29 26 48 31 24 20| 383 20 24 26 26 31 33
Britain should keep the numbers coming here about the same 26 | 31 25 37 16 | 28 25 21 28 26 28| 30 22 27 25 28 24 35
Britain should admit lower numbers than recently 17 | 23 9 14 27 | 16 17 9 10 19 22| 13 21 18 20 14 15 10
Britain should not let anyone from this group come here atall 17 | 17 9 5 42 | 18 15 3 10 22 22| 14 20 14 17 19 17 11
Don'tknow 13 | 10 14 12 11 9 17 19 21 9 8 10 16 17 13 12 14 11
People who are not fleeing conflict or persecution, but want to
come here in search of a better life
Britain should admit higher numbers than recently 5 1 9 9 1 7 4 16 5 5 1 5 5 7 4 5 5 9
Britain should keep the numbers coming here about the same 16 | 9 25 22 2 18 14 25 24 12 10| 20 12 14 13 19 17 22
Britain should admit lower numbers than recently 30 | 38 29 34 15 | 29 31 25 31 30 31| 33 26 23 33 26 35 22
Britain should not let anyone from this group come here atall 37 | 44 25 22 72 | 39 36 15 20 47 51| 33 43 40 39 40 33 36
Don't know 11 7 12 13 9 8 15 18 20 6 7 9 15 16 11 10 11 12
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And how many, if any, Syrian refugee families do you think Britain
should allow into this country?

O-none 22 | 23 12 13 48 | 24 20 6 16 27 28] 19 26 21 23 24 22 15
1to 1000 6 6 8 5 5 7 5 9 5 6 5 7 4 6 6 2 8 5
1001 to 5000 4 6 2 10 6 5 4 7 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 2 4 8
5001 to 10000 4 5 5 4 2 5 3 2 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 6 3 6
10001 to 50000 4 3 6 8 1 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 6
50001+ 4 2 5 4 0 5 3 10 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 6
Don'tKnow 56 | 55 61 56 37 | 49 64 62 64 52 52| 55 58 57 55 57 58 54
And how many, if any, Syrian refugee families do you think Britain
should allow into this country?
[Don't Know's excluded: N=734]
O-none 50 | 52 32 29 77 | 47 55 15 44 56 59| 43 61 50 51 55 52 33
1to 1000 13 | 14 22 12 9 13 13 24 14 12 10| 15 10 14 13 6 19 10
1001to 5000 10 | 12 5 24 9 10 11 18 9 9 10| 12 8 11 11 5 10 17
5001to 10000 9 | 12 12 9 3] 10 8 7 12 9 8 | 10 8 9 8 14 6 12
10001 to 50000 9 6 16 17 2 |10 7 11 12 8 8| 11 6 7 9 11 6 14
50001+ 8 4 13 9 0 9 7 27 8 6 5 9 7 9 8 10 6 13
Labour leadership contender Yvette Cooper has called for every
council area in Britain to accept 10 refugee families - a total of
10,000 families. Do you think this number is...?
Toomany 43 | 52 28 31 79 | 46 41 24 35 50 51| 38 50 46 46 39 44 37
Not enough 14 7 21 18 0 15 12 19 15 13 10| 16 10 11 10 16 13 24
About right 26 | 24 35 32 11 | 24 28 31 24 24 28| 29 21 26 26 28 23 27
Don'tknow 17 | 18 16 20 10 | 15 19 27 26 13 11| 16 18 17 17 17 19 12
How happy or unhappy would you be for a refugee family to be
housed in a home on your street?
Very happy 18 | 11 27 28 3 19 18 27 18 17 16| 21 15 15 18 15 20 25
Fairly happy 26 | 26 34 31 11 | 26 27 33 27 28 22| 30 22 29 27 29 24 21
TOTAL HAPPY 44 37 61 59 14 45 45 60 45 45 38 51 37 44 45 44 44 46
Fairly unhappy 15 | 17 12 16 21 | 14 15 13 15 14 17| 14 16 10 13 15 17 21
Very unhappy 22 | 26 9 8 53 | 25 18 9 15 25 29| 18 26 19 23 23 22 14
TOTAL UNHAPPY 37 43 21 24 74 39 33 22 30 39 46 32 42 29 36 38 39 35
Don'tknow 19 |20 18 17 12|17 21 |18 25 16 17| 17 22| 27 18 18 17 19
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